period not to exceed 40 years which shall commence upon the earlier of (A) 

completed construction of a USSF or (B) the second anniversary of the Special 

Use permit approval.  

ii. The minimum Project Extent of a USSF will be more than one thousand 1,000  

acres in size., and the maximum Project Extent will not exceed Two Thousand 

eight hundred (2,800) acres. It is anticipated that the project will begin 

development from the southern boundary (143rd Street) and move towards the 

north, not to exceed 119th Street.  

ii.iii. USSFs shall be located greater than five (5) miles from the Project Extent of the